stelton ‘ RUG

Declaration of compliance Stelton A/S

(Declaration of compliance regarding products in Stelton A/S’ product program, which falls under the
legislation of food contact materials)

1. We:
Name: Stelton A/S
Address: Christianshavns Kanal 4
Zip code / City: 1406 Copenhagen K
Country: Denmark

Declare that the following product and information complies with the European regulations for import of
food contact materials. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004; Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011; Regulation (EC) No.
2023/2006; Danish regulation BEK nr. 681 of 25/05/2020 and Regulation (EC) No. 284/2011.

2. The declaration of compliance concerns the following product:
- Trade name: Stockholm Bowl
- Artno: 450-11
- Sizeincm: 321 x 8

2.1. Consisting of the following materials:
- Metal
o Aluminum

- Coating
o Epoxy

3. We declare that the product is suitable for direct contact with foodstuffs with reference to Regulation
(EC) No. 10/2011, Annex 3 — Food simulants.

- Aqueous foodstuffs Yes
- Acidic foodstuffs Yes
- Spirituous foodstuffs No
- Fatty / oily foodstuffs Yes
- Dried Foodstuffs Yes

4. The material or item is suitable for use under the below described conditions for the above-mentioned
types of foodstuffs.

- Recommended max temperature 60°
- Oven proof No
- Dish Washer No
- Deep Freezer No

- Microwave oven No



stelton ‘ RUG

5. The suitability of the material is based upon analysis of the migration of specific substances from the
material to the foodstuff.

6. Stelton A/S has a tracking system for materials and items in compliance with article 17 in Regulation
(EC) No 1935/2004.

7. Asrequired by Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (article 16), Appropriate documentation shall be
available to demonstrate such compliance. That documentation shall be made available to the
competent authorities on demand.

8. The materials are manufactured in compliance with good manufacturing process (GMP) as required by
Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 for groups of materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food listed in Annex | to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and combinations of those materials and
articles or recycled materials and articles used in those materials and articles.

9. Test-reports will be made available to the competent authorities on demand.

10. The materials used in the above described product, does not contain any substances with a specific
migration limit or dual use materials.

11. This declaration of compliance applies to future deliveries and will be updated when:
- There is changes to the current legislation
- New scientific data is generated, which affects the current use

- There is a change to the composition of the material or item (The supplier is required to orientate
Stelton A/S when this occurs)

Date: Company Representative:

Mads Nicolas Surel

A S

25. May - 2020




